TREASURER'S REPORT FOR THE CLASS OF 1951
FOR FISCAL YEARS ENDED JUNE 30

Members and Widows Paid

Dues Amount

RECEIPTS
Members and Widows
Class Projects
Other

PARTICIPATION

CLASS PROJECTS
Memorial Scholarship Fund
Memorial Books
Sponsor Program
Total Projects

MAJOR EXPENSES
Alumni Magazine
Dues Campaign
Class Newsletters
Class Projects
Other

Total Expenses
Total Receipts

Total Disbursements
Surplus (Deficit)

BANK BALANCE

Ed Weisenfeld
Treasurer
9/13/13

2010
296
50

14,705
1,565
14

64%

5,565

400
1,000
6,965

2,155

870
3,270
6,965
1,527

14,567
16,284

14,587
1,697

11,823

2011
296
50

14,725
1,542

64%

5,542
1,200
1,000
7,742

2,461
299
5,337
7,742
597

16,636
16,275

16,636
(361)

8,351

2012
221
50

10,975
3,600
4

48%

7,700

650
1,200
9,550

2,386

3,135
9,550
1,897

16,968
14,579

16,068
(2,389)

5,381

2013

260

50
12200
1610

59%

5,610
1,550
1,200
8,360

2,133
3,370
8,360

941

14,804
13,811

14,804
(993)

6,479



